Lane Fire Authority Budget Resolution 2022-23-04

Proposing the Budget and Adopting the Tax Rate for Levy for Fiscal Year 23-24

WHEREAS: The Budget Committee of Lane Fire Authority desires to use the permanent tax rate as their basis to levy taxes; and WHEREAS: The Budget Committee has held all statutorily required hearings; and adoption by the governing body, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Budget Committee of Lane Fire Authority, at their budget meeting of May 16th, 2023 hereby authorizes the District's permanent tax rate of \$2.0388 per thousand of assessed valuation, and local option levy rate of \$0.35 per thousand of assessed valuation to be used as the basis to levy taxes for the General Fund. Further, the Budget Committee recommends the proposed Operating Budget to the Board of Directors for adoption following public hearing before said board. ADOPTED by the Budget Committee of Lane Fire Authority this 16th day of May, 2023. **Budget Committee Chair** Lane Fire Authority ATTEST: Greg Deedon, Board President Lane Fire Authority

Ayes: _____

Nays: _____